ITEM NO.18
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3392-3406/2021

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER SACRED HEART NATIONAL SCHOOL & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 13-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING O R D E R

Service is complete. However, none appears on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 11 to 18.

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 19, all are granted four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits.

List the matter again on 08.07.2021.

(SD)

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar