

ITEM NO.34

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3392-3406/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 420/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 411/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 327/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 389/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 321/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 2295/2018 12-07-2019 in WA No. 317/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 346/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 356/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 271/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 324/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 361/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 269/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 307/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 393/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER SACRED HEART NATIONAL SCHOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 28485/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 5593/2020)**

SLP(C) No. 27461/2019 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 28486-28506/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 5115/2020
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 49465/2020
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 49466/2020)**

**SLP(C) No. 28507-28510/2019 (XI-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 182464/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 5455/2020)**

**SLP(C) No. 28511/2019 (XI-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 182480/2019
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 196276/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 5451/2020)**

SLP(C) No. 4164/2020 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 15685/2020 (XI-A)
(IA No.72332/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72334/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13138-13160/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103937/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4473-4485/2021 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34825/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5095-5108/2021 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39297/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 20-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Augustine Peter, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Ms. Anju Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.
Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth Kulambil, Adv.
Mr. Junais Padalath, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
For M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A, AOR
Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Varma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In terms of the letter circulated by Mr. Jose Abraham, learned
counsel, let the matter be adjourned to 25.11.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)