

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30712/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 1932/2018, WA No. 2051/2018, WA No. 355/2019, WA No. 406/2019, WA No. 430/2019, WA No. 457/2019, WA No. 464/2019, WA No. 473/2019, WA No. 475/2019, WA No. 487/2019, WA No. 489/2019, WA No. 491/2019, WA No. 496/2019, WA No. 497/2019, WA No. 525/2019, WA No. 541/2019, WA No. 555/2019 and WA No. 566/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION OF CHRISTIAN
MINORITY SCHOOLS & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68012/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 68013/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

**The amount deposited be transferred to the Supreme Court
Mediation and Conciliation Centre on maturity of FDR.**

Issue notice.

No further action under the impugned orders to be taken.

Tag with SLP (C) No.28485/2019.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER**